501776859 01/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sylvie De Mars	12/02/2011
Joris Karel Peter Bosman	12/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntsman International LLC	
Street Address:	10003 Woodloch Forest Drive	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	State/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code: 77380		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13376635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)719-4045 Phone: 2817194565

Email: joanne_cutlip@huntsman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

EU 50985

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **Huntsman International LLC** Address Line 1: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive The Woodlands, TEXAS 77380

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Diaz

Total Attachments: 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

source=EUR50985USw Assignment scan#page1.tif source=EUR50985USw Assignment scan#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027486 FRAME: 0375



ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We:

DE MARS, Sylvie Herbrandstraat 3, 1860 Meise, Belgium

BOSMAN, Joris Karel Peter Wezelsbaantje 29B, 2230 Herselt, Belgium

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

"A PROCESS FOR NEUTRALIZING AN UNNEUTRALISED POLYETHER POLYOL" (EUR 50985/USw),

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and we hereby assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL. LLC the application for United States Letters Patent that was filed on 18 May 2010 as Application Serial Number PCT/EP2010/056766, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 027486 FRAME: 0376

EUR 50985/USW USA PCT/EP2010/056766

Inventors' Sign	natures (Full Names):			
/_/	RIMERIA			
Sylvie DE MA	(3			
***************************************				02/12/2014
First	Middle	Last		Date
7/2	the state of the s			
Joris Karel Pete	er BOSMAN			0 2 DEC. 2011
First	Middle	Last		Date
COUNTRY of				
CITY of				
On this	day of	2011, before me pers	sonally appeared	
···	to me known and	known to me to be the	e individual who e	xecuted the foregoing
instrument, and	acknowledged that he execut	ed the same.		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(SEAL)			Notary Publi	ic.
Simponia mah	igned, Cavid INDEKEU. Is at Brussels, Esigium			
- hambu ceriff	es that this (Cott) is (Cit)			
the s	nus signaturo(s) of			
Hma Sylv	ie DE HARS			
No.	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	ASS 1		
749am	3 KONEL TOWN DOWN			
(Brussels, LX	s Konel Peden Posts Konel Peden Posts Konelsen 27 " XXV			
	VIG INDEKEUS /			
į	/notaine 📇 🕢			
1 89	d du Condrés 1 \ \ \	\$\$\$\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		

RECORDED: 01/05/2012

PATENT REEL: 027486 FRAME: 0377